Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Rules for the Administration of the Social Workers Registration Act, effective November 18, 1971; amendment effective September 25, 1975; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 946, effective January 15, 1981; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 11067; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 14171, effective December 3, 1981; emergency amendment at 6 Ill. Reg. 916, effective January 6, 1982, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 7448, effective June 15, 1982; amended at 7 Ill. Reg. 9392, effective July 26, 1983; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 19093, effective October 28, 1986; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 9945, effective May 12, 1987; transferred from Chapter I, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 470 (Department of Registration and Education) to Chapter VII, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 1470 (Department of Professional Regulation) pursuant to P.A. 85-225, effective January 1, 1988, at 12 Ill. Reg. 2981; emergency amendments at 13 Ill. Reg. 5771, effective April 5, 1989, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 13867, effective August 22, 1989; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 7009, effective April 16, 1992; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 2370, effective January 28, 1994; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 4323, effective February 28, 1996; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 3875, effective February 5, 1998; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 5712, effective April 30, 1999; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 16467, effective December 8, 2004; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 15904, effective October 11, 2013; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 15104, effective November 9, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired April 7, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 12077, effective July 26, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 8825, effective June 4, 2024; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 17564, effective November 25, 2024.
